

GAHC010193472019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 6083/2019

1: KANIKA DAS AND ANR.
W/O- LT. KARUNA KANTA DAS, R/O. DAKKHINHATI, BARPETA, P.S.
BARPETA, DIST- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781301.

2: BHASKAR DAS
S/O- LT. KARUNA KANTA DAS
R/O. DAKKHINHATI
BARPETA
P.S. BARPETA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301

VERSUS

1: THE ASSAM BOARD OF REVENUE AND 8 ORS.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN, GUWAHATI, DIST.- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN-
781001.

2: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781001.

3: THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI- 781001.

4: THE CIRCLE OFFICER
AZARA REVENUE CIRCLE
AZARA
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

5:SIBA RAM KALITA
S/O- LT. BENU RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

6:DEBO BALA KALITA
W/O LT. DURGA RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

7:JUNUMONI KALITA
D/O LT. DURGA RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

8:NITUMANI KALITA
D/O LT. DURGA RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

9:PARAG KALITA
S/O LT. DURGA RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

28.08.2019

Heard Mr. A. Khanikar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice of motion returnable in four weeks.

Ms. D. D. Barman, learned Govt. Advocate, Assam, has entered appearance and accepted notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4. As such, no formal notice is required to be sent to the said respondents. However, extra copies of the writ petition be furnished to the learned Govt. Advocate, Assam, within three days from today so as to enable her to obtain instruction.

I am not inclined to issue notice to the respondent No.1. Therefore, the petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos.5 to 9 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within a week from today.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant