

GAHC010193472019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6083/2019

KANIKA DAS AND ANR.
W/O- LT. KARUNA KANTA DAS, R/O. DAKKHINHATI, BARPETA, P.S.
BARPETA, DIST- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781301.

2: BHASKAR DAS
S/O- LT. KARUNA KANTA DAS
R/O. DAKKHINHATI
BARPETA
P.S. BARPETA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301

VERSUS

THE ASSAM BOARD OF REVENUE AND 8 ORS.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN, GUWAHATI, DIST.- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN-
781001.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781001.

3:THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI- 781001.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
AZARA REVENUE CIRCLE
AZARA
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

5:SIBA RAM KALITA
S/O- LT. BENU RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

6:DEBO BALA KALITA
W/O LT. DURGA RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

7:JUNUMONI KALITA
D/O LT. DURGA RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

8:NITUMANI KALITA
D/O LT. DURGA RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017.

9:PARAG KALITA
S/O LT. DURGA RAM KALITA
R/O- AZARA
P.S. AZARA
DIST
KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781017

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B KALITA, MR. A KHANIKAR,MS. S BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE, MR. T C DAS(R6,7,8,9),MR. S P CHOUDHURY(R6,7,8,9)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

27.04.2026

Heard Mr. A. Khanikar, the learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Ms. M. Bora, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.P. Choudhury, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 6, 7,8 and 9.

2. As per Lawazima Proceedings, dated 25.02.2026, service is complete in the instant case.

3. Let the matter be listed for admission in usual course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant